a management decision to reschedule an employee to work during a 

vacation forces such employee to lose a deposit or a non-refundable 

reservation, the Executive Director, in his/her discretion, may 

approve a make whole payment up to 1/2 the cost of the reservation, 

but not to exceed the sum of three hundred and twenty-five ($325.00) 

dollars.                         

Section 7 – 

The Union may submit to the Executive Director for approval a 

suggested plan for vacation preference.  The parties shall meet and 

discuss the same, but the decision of the Executive Director to